
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-1171

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: Resilient Environment - Building Code Division

On agenda: Final action:8/25/2022 8/25/2022

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE amendment to the Interlocal Agreement between Broward County and the
City of North Lauderdale that provides representation at hearings before the Broward County
Minimum Housing/Unsafe Structures Board from the date of approval by the County Commission
upon execution of this amended agreement until September 30, 2024; and authorize the Mayor and
Clerk to execute same. (Commission District 8)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - North Lauderdale Amended Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

